

Hogan Lovells US LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 T +1 202 637 5600 F +1 202 637 5910 www.hoganlovells.com

January 19, 2016

By Electronic Filing

Ms. Marlene Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 Twelfth Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: ELS File No. 0023-EX-TU-2015

Notification of Consummation General Motors Research Corporation and General Motors Company

Dear Ms. Dortch:

By this letter, General Motors Research Corporation ("GMRC") and General Motors Company notify the Office of Engineering and Technology of the consummation of the transfer of control of GMRC, the holder of experimental licenses, from General Motors Company (UST Controlled Board of Directors) to General Motors Company (Current Board of Directors) ("GM"). As was described in the joint application filed by GMRC and GM, the transaction was consummated on November 18, 2010.

If you have any questions, or if any additional information would be helpful, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ari Q. Fitzgerald

Ari Q. Fitzgerald Partner ari.fitzgerald@hoganlovells.com D 202-637-5423

Counsel to OnStar, LLC and General Motors Company